

**T.A - 49/24**

**Order No.12 Dated 15.02.25**

Today is fixed for filing W.O against the stay application and T.C.R.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Appellant also files hazira.

Respondent also files W.O against the stay application filed by the appellant which is allowed and the said petition is received today by the other side.

The Advocate for the appellant also files a stay extension petition which is considered and allowed till next date.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.352 dated 13.11.2024 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to T.S Case No.257/2013, (4473 of 14) to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present appeal is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore for compliance.

To 19.5.2025 for receipt of TCR and hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore

**T.A - 49/24**

**Order No.12 Dated 15.02.25**

Today is fixed for filing W.O against the stay application and T.C.R.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Appellant also files hazira.

Respondent also files W.O against the stay application filed by the appellant which is allowed and the said petition is received today by the other side.

The Advocate for the appellant also files an stay extension petition which is considered and allowed till next date.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.352 dated 13.11.2024 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to T.S Case No.257/2013, (4473 of 14) to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present appeal is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore for compliance.

T0 19.05.2025 for receipt of TCR and hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore

Memo No.....

Dated .....

Copy forwarded to : The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore for compliance.

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore.