

T.A – 49/24

Order No.25 dtd. 12.11.25:

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing of the appeal on the ground stated therein. Copy received other side with strong objection.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant also files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of interim order of stay.

Perused the both petitions and record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed and the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

Fix 19.01.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

