

T.A. 49/24

Order no. 09 dated 18.12.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files vakalatnama and a petition, praying for another date for filing w/o against the stay petition.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 15.02.2025 for filing w/o against the stay application and T.C.R.

Call for T.C.R.

D/C by me,

Later,

18.12.2024

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of stay.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

To date (15.02.2025).

D/C by me,